W2 BT
RITEIRZEFHIZ

ERBESHR

C NEX tsamsmee

B e=

SUTRETR, AHEEPBRRNMEFR, 7 B 27 BURZEBIRAFARET 1140 {270 7 REBFREIHEE, FIRFIE 1.9%. Wind #iEEx, HH

260 {Z7Ti[EIWEIRE, FIEHI$R 880 {Z7T.
FE{R 7™ 172D 239941 1.86-1.89, 364D 230016 1.84-1.845, 2.8Y 230011 2.2125-2.22, 3.04Y 210011 2.255-2.2575, 4.72Y 230008 2.4125-2.42, 6.66Y
230006 2.5975-2.60, 9.83Y 230012 2.6325-2.6425, 29.72Y 230009 2.985-2.994

T T T

[2023-07-27]

MEEERE(%) 15100 2.2400 24275 25650 2.6950 3.0260
S HEE(%) 1.6000 2.2200 2.4150 2.5525 2.6850 3.0950
BTN (%) 0.0900 -0.0200 -0.0125 -0.0125 -0.0100 0.0690

T

SRYRJSE 165D 210202 1.88-1.91, 219D 230301 2.02-2.05, 1.9Y 200208 2.285, 2.46Y 230202 2.3525-2.37, 3.89Y 220208 2.51-2.53, 4.46Y 230203
2.53-2.55, 6.62Y 200205 2.73-2.745, 9.82Y 230210 2.74-2.7525, 18.28Y 210220 3.03-3.04

FEBIEEERR (%) 2.0200 2.2800 2.5200 2.7250 2.8650

SBIEEERR(%) 1.9900 2.2550 2.5000 2.7150 2.8525

ER(%) -0.0300 -0.0250 -0.0200 -0.0100 -0.0125

FEREFFR(%) 1.7200 2.2600 2.5500 2.7150 2.8250

SHEHHR(%) 1.6400 2.2350 2.5350 2.7050 2.8425

TEE(%) -0.0800 -0.0250 -0.0150 -0.0100 0.0175

B oomns

SHERIBIRIBEER | IRXEEEPERHIR AAA AA+IGRIF M. Eim/om, 11D 012284374.1B 22 B3 SCP023 AAA RY3ZTE 2.10%(\

&, BESHAMRIG, 29D 012382006.1B 23 5H4LF SCPO08 AAA AXAXTE 2.08%(UE, EEHEES, FKinSHE, 96D 012380374.1B 23 i@
;L SCP002 AAA RERTE 2.26%fUE, EEHiGES, 127D 012382756.1B 23 EiEE SCP004 AAA FATE 2.35%UE, FRHEES,; Kin

J5T, 202D({K 2)

SCPO01 AAA Y3z 240%(E, R1T

HEE,

1¢ﬁ; 1

042380067.1B 23 f‘%"ﬁﬁiﬁthPom AAA RRRZTE 2. T1%MNE, SRITHEES, 234D(K 1)
SHERNEEZ.

012382359.1B 23 /&Rl

AA+ 2.24 238 253 2.59 2.74
EXFUTEEER
AA 2.8 3.06 32 35 3.75
AA- 32 3.88 4 4.45 456
AAA 2.03 4 2.15 1 2.25 0 232 2 | 233 0
SRR AA+ 2.24 0 236 2 253 0 262 -3 | 275 -1
(BP) AA 2.8 0 3.06 0 32 0 35 0 3.75 0
AA- 32 0 3.88 0 4 0 4.45 0 456 0
B ou=e
SHAEIGBERERK, 1-3 FRIGTE, LEAESTRTEY, 22 i MTNO01T (AAA, 1.42Y) 7£ 2.78%kk32, =ihiE 2bp 3Z; 21

FFZX3% MTNOOT (AAA, 1.04Y) 7E 2.69%R%3%, fHEMHLMIS; 23 I MTNO29A (AAA, 1.99Y) RZTE 2.87%, BfffE 2bp M3s; 3 F 5 i

PR, sz, 21 ipidE

P32, S5Y RLALHERR, MaZiEiK, 22 E8ER MTNOO2 (AAA, 8.66Y) RYAZTE 3.70%, fh{EMIiL

I T

)Lo o {Z'Sﬁ'ﬁ; [

2.69 2.87

=A% MTNOO2B (AAA, 3.01Y) 7E 2.99%R%3s, {Kih{E 3bp ALAZ; 21 JIIEiE MTNO08 (AAA, 3.33Y) 7£ 3.04%m3, fHiEMhiR
SHP RIS TT.

AAA+ 2.34 None
AAA 2.49 2.93 3.22 3.33 None
SR
AA+ 2.69 3.27 36 None None
AA 2.88 3.62 3.89 None None
AAA+ 235 | -1 2.7 -1 2.86 1 3.11 o  None None
SHERSEhIER AAA 2.5 -1 2.92 1 323 | -1 3.32 1 | None None
(BP) AA+ 27 -1 33 3 359 1 None ' None None ' None
AA 2.9 -2 364 | -2 3.91 2 | None | None 'None  None



B cus

SHEWVRRIRRAER, B, FE, BT, ROFs5ER
21 EE 02 AAA BRXTE 2.74%, Hrgsed, EELA.

L

WIgEE, 18 i TdbF &R

=9525, IRMAE, 22 778 02 AAA BRXTE 2.71%, HassH, EEIA.

01 AAA BRRZTE 2.76%, B&SRH, FREA. 23 FiRfR 02 AAA piAZ
E273%, E&EH, FEELAN. 2153 03 AAA BRRFE 2.97%., Kim/AHE, 18CHNGTA AAA RE3ZTE 3.03%.,

KIEAEIR M ryE L, Misp iR, S HWIZEEh AR P07 BT,
1, AMC AeBRfe g 26 ik 0-0. 25pte 3R MTCRORARAL, Il AR Rnd 7k SE R IE H /N iE BBk S (17, 26 SERRIHIIE BAZLE 6. 82%1

B HuE 7 Tk Rk B,
HAPR 2 T 2k 0. 25-0. 5pt.

22 JrB& SCPO09 (Rl EIZEHE)

8D
8D
11D
11D
15D
15D
15D
19D
25D
27D
29D
29D
34D
43D
47D
47D
47D
76D
78D
83D
85D
85D
89D
92D
96D
96D
96D
100D(fk 2)
111D
111D
116D
117D
120D
127D
129D({% 1)
149D(fk 2)
149D ({4 2)
152D
169D
169D
172D
176D
176D
202D (f% 2)
202D(1A 2)
202D (f% 2)
212D(14 2)
212D({% 2)
215D
215D
234D(1K 1)
234D(f% 1)
234D(1K 1)
254D (f% 2)
261D(14 2)
262D(1K 1)

351N

012283863.1B
012283880.1B
012283880.1B
012284374.1B
012284374.1B
012381494.1B
012380522.1B
012380522.1B
012380282.1B
012381924.1B
012381937.1B
012382006.1B
012381988.1B
012380804.1B
012380720.1B
012381033.1B
012381966.1B
012381966.1B
012382414.1B
012380450.1B
012382342.1B
042280456.1B
012382753.1B
012381745.1B
012381114.1B
012380374.1B
012380374.1B
012381814.1B
012382666.1B
012382679.1B
012382679.1B
012381942.1B
072310035.1B
042280514.1B
012382756.1B
012380846.1B
042280568.1B
042280568.1B
012382559.1B
012382600.1B
012381500.1B
042380399.1B
012382809.1B
012382809.1B
042380067.1B
042380067.1B
042380067.1B
042380105.1B
042380105.1B
042380113.1B
042380113.1B
012382359.1B
012382359.1B
012382359.1B
042380210.1B
012382677.1B
012382707.1B

A Hh £k Fik 5-10pt,

22 R SCP008
22 FhfR SCP008
22 BB SCP023
22 EER SCP023
23 733518 SCP007
Bl SCP002
23 F#lk SCP002
23 #FSEH] SCP004
23 1B SCP006
23 4L SCPO12
23 J5HefkE SCPO08
23 Fafinge SCPO03
23 #555%H] SCP005
23 5L SCPOO1
23 S SCP0O03
23 E3jg SCPO07
23 BB SCPOO7
23 7 E#r SCPO14
23 EIEE SCP002
23 =% SCP022
22 /iEE#S CP002
23 24 SCP0O09
B SCPOO1
23 tE& S0l SCP002
23 AL SCP002
23 I SCP002
23 1Br5/E SCPO05
23 EiEEE SCP004
23 4338 SCP007
23 $5%%i@ SCP007
23 FREER SCPO02
23 KiEHs CP001
22 FriEsHa CP0O1
23 EIE®R SCP004
23 1E{7 SCP002
22 EHREEH] CPOO1
22 HHeE 1 CPOO1
23 Bj§ SCP006
23 ;PERR SCPO03
23 IR SCPOO1
23 #&finzi CP0O05
23 EE3& SCPO01
23 B % SCPOO1
23 Stz CP0O1
23 HfEip#g CP0O01
23 HEStais CP0O1
23 [AA CP0O01
23 7k CP0OO1
23 RHEX CP001
23 RHEX CP001
23 jtERgH SCPOO1
23 /EREgH SCPOO1
23 jtERgH SCPOO1
23 SE1EHERY CP001
23 HekEH SCP008
23 FIRE SCP008

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA/A-1
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA

AL DA BEAR TSRS, AT1/T2 AR 5RT

FER 24 € 1 A 2157 Bk Bk 40 BLE, mPesE i B

2.40%
2.15%
2.15%
2.15%
2.10%
2.10%
2.13%
2.13%
2.10%
2.10%
2.07%
2.08%
2.07%
2.13%
2.11%
2.11%
2.065%
2.065%
2.23%
2.30%
6.45%
2.32%
2.22%
2.16%
2.47%
2.26%
2.26%
2.14%
2.27%
2.26%
2.26%
2.34%
2.50%
3.00%
2.35%
2.45%
2.44%
2.44%
2.20%
2.30%
2.69%
4.73%
2.33%
2.33%
2.71%
2.71%
2.71%
4.31%
4.31%
2.52%
2.52%
2.40%
2.40%
2.40%
5.59%
2.65%
2.55%

=¥
)S8-Al

M H



262D(1K 1)
263D
267D

268D (% 2)

268D(1f 2)

276D({%k 1)

352D(f% 2)

6D

& EIPEERE

BRF BB BERB (RiTH) _

18D+NY({k 2)
21D+NY
25D+2Y
25D+2Y
30D({% 2)
31Dk 1)
31D({% 1)
53D+NY/({k 2)
91D
171D+1Y
176D
176D
177D+2Y
182D
184D(fk 2)
184D ({4 2)
185D(fk 1)
211D+2Y
211D+2Y
229D
264D
274D+NY
297D(1K 1)
318D +NY({k 2)
360D({k 1)
362D

1.01Y
1.07Y+2Y
1.1Y
1.1Y

1.12Y+NY
1.17Y+2Y
1.28Y
1.38Y+NY
1.4Y+NY
1.4Y+NY
1.42Y+NY(fk 1)
1.48Y({K 1)
1.5Y+NY
1.57Y
1.6Y
1.65Y+NY
1.65Y+NY
1.65Y+NY(fk 2)
1.66Y+NY
1.66Y+NY
1.66Y+NY
1.66Y+NY
1.66Y+NY
1.7Y
1.7Y
1.72Y
1.73Y
1.73Y+NY
1.74Y
1.75Y({k 1)
1.83Y

2Y+NY({k 2)
2.06Y+2Y

012382707.1B
012382704.1B
012382737.1B
012382761.1B
012382761.1B
042380267.1B
042380382.1B
012380372.1B

102101513.1B
102001547.1B
102001585.1B
102001585.1B
102001642.1B
101800958.1B
102101705.1B
102001780.1B
102001979.1B
102280104.1B
102100093.1B
102100093.1B
102100104.1B
101900123.1B
102100173.1B
102100173.1B
102280237.1B
102380271.1B
102380271.1B
102100176.1B
102100693.1B
102100744.1B
102281094.1B
102101039.1B
102101339.1B
102101358.1B

102101415.1B
102101618.1B
101901206.1B
101901206.1B

132100097.1B
102101981.1B
102102257.1B
102103237.1B
102282742.1B
102282742.1B
102282796.1B
102280142.1B
102280224.1B
102000147.1B
102200108.1B
102380610.1B
102380610.1B
102380618.1B
102380657.1B
102380657.1B
102380657.1B
102380657.1B
102380657.1B
102380815.1B
102380815.1B
102380914.1B
102280877.1B
102300356.1B
102280887.1B
102280956.1B
102281130.1B

102381837.1B
102281846.1B

23 FRE SCP008
23 ZEIAN3Z SCPOOT
23 B[ JXHE SCPOO1
23 FRLLAZHE SCPOOT
23 7HLLE#E SCPOOT

23 J#EEE CP002

23 JBKF= CP002

23 7EizE SCP004

21 5T MTNOO3
20 P MTNOO4
20 EiTF 42 MTNOOT
20 BT MTNOO1
20 JkifEHgE MTNOO1
18 FT##E# MTNO02
21 EKE MTNO02
20 #£8E MTNOO4
20 5 TER MTNOO2
22 HE&EI MTNOO1
21 /EEH MTNOO1
21 JERGH MTNOOT
21 {EEzEIR MTNOO1
19 EgFEEE MTNOOT
21 iRl MTN00O2
21 JERGH MTNO002
22 7Ethk MTNOOT
23 Bk MTNOO1
23 Bk MTNOO1
21 ;T7E34% MTNOO1
21 ;T4EFHX MTNOO1
21 Fz3z—722 MTNOO1
22 5C& MTNO0O02
21 AT MTNOOT
21 Bk MTNOO1
21 %745 MTNOO3A

21 FRiE=4 MTNOOT(1E=

)
21 EiXUE MTNOO3
19 )I|EH&E MTNOO3
19 JI|=E& MTNO03

21 KERE GNOO02(FRF0

)
21 Z=Z=E% MTNO002
#5318 MTNOO3
21 #3TEFR MTNOO2
22 FEEZ MTNO042
22 HRERE MTNO042

22 #eE MTNOO2A(BETRIREL)

22 ez MTNOOT
22 BRI MTNOO2
20 = MTNOO1
22 HFZZEFE MTNOO1
23 fj4 MTNOOS
23 f1j4 MTNOOS
ELE#H MTNOOT1
23 f1j4 MTNOO9
23 f1j4 MTNOO9
23 f1j4 MTNOO9
23 fj4 MTNOO9
23 f1j4 MTNOO9
23 ZRfii MTNOO1
23 7R MTNOOT1
23 EEAE MTNOO1
22 388 MTNOO1
23 ££6E MTNO10
22 TEMIEE MTNOO1
22 HREERE MTNO02
22 Eafifi% MTNOO03

23 fhEHE MTNO30(REE(Rit

FAfR)
22 FhEEtRE MTNOO3

AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AAA
AA
AAA

AAA
AA/AA+
AA/AA+

AAA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA

AA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

2.55%
2.43%
2.70%
2.51%
2.51%
2.46%
2.90%
3.40%

2.60%
99.9
2.50%
2.50%
2.18%
2.20%
2.40%
2.39%
2.17%
3.01%
2.37%
2.37%
2.64%
2.81%
2.40%
2.40%
2.65%
2.35%
2.35%
2.33%
2.43%
2.64%
2.33%
2.90%
2.46%
2.66%

2.52%
2.58%
2.54%
2.54%

2.66%
2.76%
2.52%
2.82%
2.74%
2.74%
2.76%
2.65%
2.95%
2.64%
3.33%
2.81%
2.81%
3.44%
2.81%
2.81%
2.81%
2.81%
2.81%
2.58%
2.58%
2.63%
2.57%
2.81%
3.07%
2.81%
2.64%

2.87%
2.86%



2.24Y+NY
2.3Y+NY
2.73Y({k 1)

2.73Y+2Y
2.84Y
2.86Y
2.86Y

2.87Y+2Y
2.9Y
2.9Y

2.9Y({K 2)

2.96Y+2Y
3.01Y
3.14Y

4.27Y
4.67Y

SHEEIVEEREEE

RREE =35

21D
38D({k 1)
40D+5Y
48D+5Y
48D+5Y
48D+5Y
52D({k 1)
53D+5Y
60D+5Y
76D+5Y
81D+4Y({k 2)
88D+1.99Y
115D({%k 1)
167D
167D
168D
184D({k 2)
202D(f# 2)
222D
224D
236D+5Y
256D
258D
259D +5Y
259D+5Y
261D(1F 2)
261D(1K 2)
267D+2Y({k 1)
268D(1k 2)
274D
302D +1Y({k 2)
302D+1Y({k 2)
303D({% 2)
319D+2Y
319D(f%k 1)
319D+2Y
324D({% 2)
324D ({% 2)
327D+NY
330D
331D(f% 2)
337D+2Y({k 1)
351D
360D+NY({k 1)
361D
362D
1Y({K 1)
1.05Y+NY
1.06Y({k 1)
1.07Y+NY
1.07Y+NY

102282329.1B
102282504.1B
102380954.1B

102381003.1B
102381249.1B
102381303.1B
102381303.1B
102381325.1B
102381450.1B
102381450.1B
102381473.1B

102381666.1B
102101423.1B
102101880.1B

102282430.1B
102380717.1B

182457.SH
167504.SH
1828006.1B
1828008.1B
1828008.1B
1828008.1B
175152.SH
1828009.1B
1828010.1B
1828011.1B
167827.SH
152613.SH
2022046.1B
196019.SH
196019.SH
2122001.1B
149369.5Z
138888.SH
175736.SH
138993.SH
1928004.1B
2128013.1B
148238.5Z
1928009.1B
1928009.1B
2128015.1B
2128015.1B
2180118.1B
115256.SH
188042.SH
185809.SH
185809.SH
133007.5Z
188212.SH
188202.SH
188212.SH
188229.SH
188229.SH
188221.SH
188282.SH
185890.SH
188281.SH
188387.SH
185902.SH
188418.SH
178957.SH
2128024.1B
188542.SH
188582.SH
1928021.1B
1928021.1B

22 3T MTNOO4
22 3T%) MTNOO5
23 FLLHm MTNOO1

23 &0k MTNOOT(RIBIE

)
23 SRR MTNOO2
23 FBENS MTNO004
23 E5E(E MTN004
23 #RiE &= MTNOO3
23 M= MTNOO4
23 7= MTNOO4
23 i1t MTNOO6

23 }AEtE MTNOO3(RIBIZE

1)
21 B RS MTNOO2B
21 )I|&Ei&E MTNO007

22 EFzg MTNOOS (BETRIR

HASEIR)
23 1EFEH MTNOO1B

=HEB (R1TI19)
22 3R D4
20 &K 02
18 HRERIT 4K 01
18 HEHRIT K 01
18 HREFHRIT LK 01
18 HPEIRIT 4K 01
20 i8E 04
18 HAIRIT 4K 02
18 FIRIRIT LR 01
18 HERIT—%K 02
20 BBK 01
20 EE 04
20 EIRFAETR
22 1% 01
22 1% 01
21 CESRER 01
21 E2E8 01
23 #4503
21 R 01
23 3#% 04
19 RIERIT "2 02
21 RIBRIT/IMAIR
23 & D2
19 ZAARIT”% 04
19 RAVERIT”4 04
21 RAVRIT/IMAMR
21 RAVERIT/IMAMR
21 FHRR 01
23 #4508
2155 01
22 (k978 03
22 Fd 03
21 K% 01
21 75%} 03
21 /318 05
21 75%} 03
21 2= G3
21 &5 G3
21 X Y3
21 42% 09
22 (kJFH 04
21 &k 02
21 1B G5
22HDGJY?2
21 3k 03
21 /T 02
21 FEERTT 02
21 8RR Y2
21 RE 03
19 RASRITKE R 01
19 RARITRE R 01

AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+

AA+
AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA

AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA/A-1
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AA/AAA
AA+
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AA/AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

2.97%
3.00%
2.85%

2.87%
4.31%
3.50%
3.50%
3.34%
2.95%
2.95%
5.35%

4.37%
2.99%
2.99%

2.94%
3.20%

5.80%
2.65%
2.22%
2.25%
2.25%
2.25%
2.40%
2.28%
2.27%
2.29%
8.00%
2.24%
2.20%
4.90%
4.90%
2.39%
2.33%
6.50%
2.50%
6.72%
2.44%
2.26%
2.38%
2.45%
2.45%
2.30%
2.30%
2.65%
7.15%
2.53%
2.50%
2.50%
4.00%
2.73%
2.36%
2.73%
2.37%
2.37%
2.72%
2.36%
2.53%
2.53%
2.39%
2.63%
2.40%
3.50%
2.35%
2.72%
2.44%
2.58%
2.58%



1.07Y+NY
1.07Y+NY
1.07Y+NY
1.07Y+NY
1.07Y+NY
1.07Y+NY
1.07Y+NY
1.08Y+2Y
1.08Y({k 1)
1.09Y

1.1Y+1Y(fk 1)

1.1Y
1.11Y+NY
1.11Y+NY
1.11Y+NY

1.17Y+2Y({K 1)

1.25Y+NY
1.29Y({k 1)
1.29Y({k 1)
1.3Y
1.3Y+NY
1.33Y+2Y
1.34Y+5Y
1.36Y
1.36Y
1.36Y
1.36Y
1.39Y({k 1)
1.47Y+1Y
1.48Y+NY
1.48Y+NY
1.5Y(fk 2)
1.5Y({k 2)
1.5Y({k 2)
1.5Y({k 2)
1.5Y({k 2)
1.5Y({k 2)
1.5Y({k 2)
1.5Y({k 2)
1.57Y
1.57Y
1.57Y
1.58Y({k 1)
1.61Y+3Y
1.64Y+NY
1.64Y+NY
1.64Y+NY
1.64Y+NY
1.64Y+NY
1.64Y+NY
1.64Y+NY
1.65Y
1.67Y+3Y
1.68Y+2Y
1.72Y
1.76Y+NY
1.78Y
1.79Y+NY
1.79Y+NY
1.83Y
1.86Y
1.88Y({% 1)
1.89Y
1.89Y

1.92Y+1Y({k 1)

1.95Y+NY

1.95Y+NY
1.97Y
1.97Y

2.02Y+5Y({k 2)

1928021.1B
188613.SH
1928021.1B
1928021.1B
1928021.1B
1928021.1B
1928021.1B
196984.SH
188651.SH
184040.SH
137704.SH
155659.SH
1928023.1B
1928023.1B
1928023.1B
188828.SH
188898.SH
2128035.1B
2128035.1B
162472.SH
1928032.1B
197723.SH
1920074.1B
2128046.1B
2128046.1B
2128046.1B
2128046.1B
114413.SH
114718.SH
2020002.1B
2020002.1B
2228007.1B
2228007.1B
2228007.1B
2228007.1B
2228007.1B
2228007.1B
2228007.1B
2228007.1B
2080023.1B
2228009.1B
185359.SH
2228012.1B
250222.SH
2028006.1B
185580.SH
2028006.1B
2028006.1B
2028006.1B
2028006.1B
2028006.1B
185587.SH
2180095.1B
163322.SH
166584.SH
2028014.1B
114741.5Z
2028017.1B
2028017.1B
185837.SH
185835.SH
1880127.1B
163660.SH
163660.SH
251491.SH

2028023.1B
2028023.1B
115614.SH
115614.SH
2028025.1B

19 RUV$RITKERR 01
2178 Y4
19 RAVERITKERR 01
19 RIVRITKERR 01
19 RAVERITKERR 01
19 RIVRITKERR 01
19 RAVERITKERR 01
21 5%, 03
21 FE 05
21 ¥¢BE—
22 345 08
19 4E 01
19 RAVERITKERR 02
19 RIVRIT7KERR 02
19 RAVERITKERR 02
21 1T 02
21 FE# Y6
21 £ BR1T 02
21 £ EIR1T7 02
19 A1k 02
19 EIRIRITKER
21 258 01
19 FRERIT R
21 HRIRIT 02
21 HRIRT 02
21 HRIRIT 02
21 HRIRT 02
22 FF£$ 03
23 755 01
20 FUMHERITIRER R
20 HUHERITIKER R
22 HRIRIT 01
22 HRIRIT 01
22 HRIRIT 01
22 HRIRIT 01
22 HRIRIT 01
22 HRIRIT 01
22 HRIRIT 01
22 HRIRIT 01
20 B REFER
22 FRIRIT/IMAIR
22 518 02
22 FERITERESRR 01
23 5% 01
20 HRAERITKER R
22 EEIE Y2
20 HRAERITKER R
20 HRAERITKER R
20 HPAEERITRER R
20 HRAERITRER R
20 HRAERITKER R
22§/ C3
21 S IRERR 01
20 &3z 01
20 X5 01
20 HRERITKELR 01
20 57 01
20 B4R TIKEL R 01
20 AMARFTIKEE(R 01
22 A& 02
22 F=h 02
18 iT4tF=#%{% 01
20 €% 03
20 €08 03
23 /&1 03

20 FRRIIRITKERSR 01
20 FERIRITRERSR 01
23153 01
23 158 01
20 HARIT—4 01

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AA+/AAA

AAA
AA

AAA/AA+

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA/AA+

AA/AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA/AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

2.58%
2.73%
2.58%
2.58%
2.58%
2.58%
2.58%
2.60%
2.53%
2.46%
531%
2.68%
2.59%
2.59%
2.59%
22.00%
2.74%
2.46%
2.46%
3.05%
2.64%
3.15%
2.73%
2.45%
2.46%
2.47%
2.47%
5.60%
5.10%
2.81%
2.81%
2.49%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
3.23%
2.49%
2.49%
2.47%
3.12%
2.73%
2.91%
2.72%
2.72%
2.73%
2.73%
2.72%
2.66%
2.85%
2.88%
6.60%
2.76%
511%
2.77%
2.76%
2.70%
2.71%
2.76%
2.72%
2.72%
3.52%

2.86%
2.86%
3.16%
3.16%
2.74%



2.04Y+2Y 137661.SH 22 INEK 04 AAA 3.32%
2.07Y+NY({k 2) 137708.SH 22 £ Y5 AAA 2.96%
2.14Y 182723.SH 22 i8E 01 AA/AA+ 4.25%
2.16Y+NY 2028040.1B 20 BRI TR = AAA 2.86%
2.16Y+NY 2028040.1B 20 BRI TR SR AAA 2.86%
2.16Y+NY 2028040.1B 20 AIEERT TR = AAA 2.86%
2.16Y+NY 2028040.1B 20 AEIRTTK R AAA 2.87%
2.24Y 137950.SH 22 IR2 06 AAA 2.63%
2.38Y(fk 2) 2228061.1B 22 ABIRTT/MAI%R 02 AAA 2.57%
2.38Y({k 2) 2228061.1B 22 ANEERIT/IMYE 02 AAA 2.57%
2.38Y(fk 2) 2228061.1B 22 BRI T/ 02 AAA 2.58%
2.6Y 2320005.1B 23 B JERMRIT=244% 01 AAA 2.79%

2.6Y 2320005.1B 23 BIIERRIT=1KR1ER 01 AAA 2.79%
2.67Y 222380001.1B 23 LLERITERR 01 AAA 2.63%
2.73Y+NY 115222.SH —fii; YKOT AAA 3.18%
2.73Y 2320016.1B 23 LRI TR 01 AAA 2.65%
2.73Y 2320016.1B 23 JLERI TR 01 AAA 2.65%
2.75Y 222380002.1B 23 TEE 01 AAA 2.62%
2.81Y 212380005.1B 23 Y KR17R 01 AAA 2.63%
2.81Y 212380005.1B 23 SEXERTTE 01 AAA 2.64%
2.84Y (1% 2) 212380006.1B 23 HERITFE 02 AAA 2.65%
2.84Y({k 2) 212380006.1B 23 HERITR 02 AAA 2.65%
2.84Y(fk 2) 212380006.1B 23 HBERITFE 02 AAA 2.65%
2.84Y(fk 2) 212380006.1B 23 H£EiR1TR 02 AAA 2.65%
2.84Y(fk 2) 212380006.1B 23 HBERITFE 02 AAA 2.65%
2.87Y+NY 2128021.1B 21 TigtR1TKxEE% 01 AAA 3.00%
2.87Y 2328018.1B 23 MRITREBERNE 02 AAA 2.63%
2.87Y+NY 2128022.1B 21 ABIRITRELR AAA 3.01%
2.87Y+NY 2128022.1B 21 RBERI TSR AAA 3.01%
2.91Y 188315.SH 21 8835 03 AAA 2.73%
2.91Y 188315.SH 21 #3503 AAA 2.73%
2.98Y+2Y 115687.SH 23 #4303 AAA 3.50%
2.98Y 212380008.1B 23 33471% 01 AAA 2.64%
2.99Y 2380238.1B 23 mi%fE 02 AAA 2.73%
3Y(IXx 1) 212380013.IB 23 S ERITIR 01 AAA 2.67%
3Y(fk 1) 212380013.1B 23 HEER1TR 01 AAA 2.67%

3Y 188460.SH 21 EE 02 AAA 2.74%
3.04Y+5Y({k 1) 2128025.1B 21 IZIRIT "4 01 AAA 2.91%
3.04Y+5Y(fk 1) 2128025.1B 21 EHRIRIT—4% 01 AAA 2.91%
3.04Y+5Y({k 1) 2128025.1B 21 IZIRIT "4 01 AAA 2.91%
3.04Y+5Y({k 1) 2128025.1B 21 ERRIT 4% 01 AAA 2.91%
3.18Y 2180411.1B 21 858 09 AAA 2.63%
3.22Y+5Y 2120088.1B 21 B RIT—4% 01 AAA/AA + 3.40%
3.29Y+5Y 2128036.1B 21 FLRIT R AAA 3.08%
3.31Y+NY 2128038.1B 21 RAV$RIT7KEER 01 AAA 3.09%
3.31Y+5Y({k 1) 2128039.1B 21 FERIT 4% 03 AAA 2.97%
3.33Y+5Y 2128042.1B 21 3VRIT 4% 02 AAA 3.03%
3.33Y+5Y 2128042.1B 21 2HR1T 4% 02 AAA 3.03%
3.33Y+5Y 2128042.1B 21 3V$RIT 4% 02 AAA 3.04%
3.33Y+5Y 2128042.1B 21 YHRIT—4% 02 AAA 3.04%
3.35Y 2180485.1B 21 % 19 AAA 2.65%
3.36Y+NY 2128047.1B 21 BRI TR R AAA 3.18%
3.36Y+NY 2128047.1B 21 PR IR TR AAA 3.18%
3.38Y+NY({k 1) 2120110.1B 21 JLEFRIR TR &R 02 AAA 3.31%
3.5Y+5Y({k 2) 2228006.1B 22 thEIRIT—4 01 AAA 3.02%
3.5Y+5Y({k 2) 2228006.1B 22 hERIT 4% 01 AAA 3.01%
3.5Y+5Y({k 2) 2228006.1B 22 FERIT 4 01 AAA 3.01%
3.5Y+5Y({k 2) 2228006.1B 22 hERIT 4% 01 AAA 3.01%
3.5Y+5Y({k 2) 2228006.1B 22 thEERIT—4 01 AAA 3.01%
3.61Y+5Y 2228017.1B 22 HBRfESRIT—4% 01 AAA 3.04%
3.64Y+5Y 2221010.1B 22 RREBRE —4% 01 AAA/AA+ 3.53%
3.79Y 185765.SH 22 SEE C2 AAA 3.40%
3.9Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAVERIT 4% 01 AAA 3.07%
3.9Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAVERIT—4% 01 AAA 3.07%
3.9Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAVERIT 4% 01 AAA 3.07%
3.9Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAHRIT—4% 01 AAA 3.07%
3.9Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAVERIT—4% 01 AAA 3.08%
3.9Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAVERIT—4% 01 AAA 3.08%
3.9Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAVERIT 4% 01 AAA 3.08%
3.9Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAVRIT—4% 01 AAA 3.08%
4.09Y+5Y({k 1) 092280080.1B 22 HKIRIT A ARR 01A AAA 3.18%
4.1Y+NY 092280083.1B 22 B fTKEEE 01 AAA 3.22%




4.1Y+NY 092280083.1B 22 BITKEMR 01 AAA 3.22%
4.1Y+NY 092280083.1B 22 $B1TRER 01 AAA 3.22%
4.11Y+NY({K 1) 092280086.1B 22 FATKERR 02 AAA 3.23%
4.11Y+NY({K 1) 092280086.1B 22 RATIKER 02 AAA 3.22%
4.11Y+NY({K 1) 092280086.1B 22 FATKERR 02 AAA 3.22%
4.22Y 2280447.1B 22¢%E 13 AAA 2.68%
4.29Y+5Y 092280134.1B 22 TAT"REAAMR 04A AAA 3.11%
4.65Y+5Y 232380006.1B 23 PITTREIEARR 01A AAA 3.11%
4.66Y+5Y 232380004.1B 23 RIT"RASRO1A AAA 3.12%
4.66Y+5Y 232380004.1B 23 RIT”REARZR 01A AAA 3.12%
4.66Y+5Y 232380004.1B 23 RIT”REAZR 01A AAA 3.12%
4.66Y+5Y 232380004.1B 23 RIT”REARZR 01A AAA 3.12%
4.66Y+5Y 232380004.1B 23 RIT"RASRO01A AAA 3.12%
4.66Y+5Y 232380004.1B 23 RIT”REARR 01A AAA 3.12%
4.66Y+5Y 232380004.1B 23 RITZRARRO1A AAA 3.12%
4.89Y+NY 242380008.1B 23 HfTIKELR 01 AAA 3.32%
4.89Y+NY 242380008.1B 23 rfTsKEE% 01 AAA 3.32%
4.89Y+NY 242380008.1B 23 HfTIKER 01 AAA 3.32%
4.89Y+NY 242380008.1B 23 7K EE% 01 AAA 3.32%
4.89Y+NY 242380008.1B 23 HfTIKER 01 AAA 3.32%
4.98Y+NY 242380013.1B 23 E2{TKEE% 01 AAA 3.32%
4.98Y+NY 242380013.1B 23 $B1TKRER 01 AAA 3.32%
102D +2Y 032000955.1B 20 BEFF PPNOOT AA+ 2.82%
205D({% 2) 032280199.1B 22 LI PPNOOT AA+ 2.81%
244D 031900258.1B 19 EEEZ PPN0O01B AAA 2.48%
262D({Kk 1) 032100439.1B 21 gk &H PPN002 AAA 2.48%
264D 032100443.1B 21 fress PPNOO1 AAA 2.49%
1.33Y 032180059.1B 21 Ju)I|3=% PPNOO2 AA+ 3.17%
1.94Y+2Y({K 1) 032280612.1B 22 S 31FH PPNOO1 AA+ 3.50%
1.99Y+2Y 032280646.1B 22 BXHE1E PPNOO1 AA+ 3.70%
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